MODEL: M6DXF1
Euro Terminal Ultra-Slim Signal Conditioners M6D Series
FUNCTION MODULE
(PC programmable)
Functions & Features
• Single input filter and function module
• 12 types of functions are PC programmable

mm (inch)
MODEL: M6DXF1–[1][2]–R[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number:  M6DXF1-[1][2]-R[3]
  Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
   (e.g. M6DXF1-Z1Z1-R/UL)
• Input range (e.g. 4 – 20 mA DC)
• Output range (e.g. 4 – 20 mA DC)
[1] INPUT
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 24.9 Ω)
Voltage
S1: Range -1000 – +1000 mV DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
S2: Range -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
(Configurator software is used to change the input type and
precise range.)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 20 mA DC
Voltage
V2: Range -10 – +10 V DC
V3: Range -5 – +5 V DC
(Configurator software is used to change output over the
described range of the selected suffix code.
For changing between suffix codes, set the Output Range
Selector on the side of unit before software adjustment.)
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[3] OPTIONS
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
blank: CE marking
/UL: UL approval (CE marking)
FUNCTIONS
PC Configurator Software is used to program the  function.
Filter, linearization and limiter functions can be combined.
• Filter / Lag
· Moving average output
· Dead time computing
· Delay buffer (first order lag)
· Lead time computing
· Ramp buffer
• Linearization
· User’s table linearization
· Inverted output
· Square root extraction (orifice, venturi)
· X 2 (Palmer-Bowlus flume, Parshall flume)
· X 5/2 (triangular or v-notch weir)
· X 3/2 (rectangular weir)
• Limiter
· High / Low limit
Factory default function setting
Filter: Moving average
(H = 0.1, N = 1, U = 0, L = 0)
Linearization: None
Limiter: Low limit = -2 %, High limit = 102 %
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: M6CFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
MODEL: M6DXF1
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
Input and output: Euro terminal (torque 0.3 N·m)